

ADDENDUM #1
Issue Date: 03/26/07
SPECIFICATION NO. 07-098
FOR
LIQUID INJECTION OF BIOSOLIDS

Addenda are written instruments issued by the City of Lincoln prior to the date for receipt of offers which will modify or interpret the specification document by addition, deletion, clarification or correction. Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on your bidding document.

Be advised of the following changes to the City's specification and bidding documents:

1. Is there a bid bond required?

ANSWER: NO

2. Is a performance bond required?

ANSWER: NO

3. Is there a minimum volume of gallons that a contractor can count on each time he mobilizes to the site?

ANSWER: We will attempt to plan for a minimum of 2,000,000 gallons for every application event.

4. Will there be times when both no-till and conventional tillage are required during the same hauling day?

ANSWER: For bidding purposes, all applications will require sub-surface (no-till) injection.

All other terms, conditions and requirements of the request remain the same as originally indicated in the document or as modified on previous addenda.

Robert L Walla
Assistant Purchasing Agent